## **Town of Pound Ridge**

Office of the Town Clerk townclerk@townofpoundridge.com 914-764-5549



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## Organizational Meeting Town Board of the Town of Pound Ridge

Notice is hereby given that the Organizational Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pound Ridge will be held on Tuesday, January 7, 2025, at 7:30 pm, at the Town House, 179 Westchester Avenue, Pound Ridge, New York. Members of the public may attend the meeting in person or remotely.

To observe or listen via Zoom videoconference, please use the following login/dial-in information:

Join with video: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86527867592

Join by phone with audio only: Dial-in number: 929-205-6099

Meeting ID: 865 2786 7592

The meeting will also be livestreamed at https://vimeo.com/event/2423847.

Erin Trostle, Town Clerk
Dated at Pound Ridge, New York
December 17, 2024